

|  
SLP(C)No. 3976 OF 2003  
ITEM No.61

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3976/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2002 in CWP 10951/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POONAM SACHDEVA

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R  
.SP2

Special leave granted.

Pending appeal, the operation of the order under  
challenge shall remain stayed. However, if there is any  
vacancy, the appellants shall consider the case of the  
respondent for continuance in service.

Printing dispensed with. Additional documents,  
if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need  
not be summoned.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master